
 

EMERGENCY – HARD SURFACE ONLY  BUS ROUTES 

2018-2019 SCHOOL YEAR 

 

Under certain road conditions, buses may need to run on the hard surface roads only.   

Announcements of emergency bus routes will be on KSOU (1090 AM, 93.9 FM) and KDCR (88.5 FM) and television.   

Parents will be contacted through email and texting as we do for school cancellations.  

 

Town routes will not be impacted. 

 

The rural routes for hard surfaces only are listed below.  

 

It is not necessary to ride your normal bus; you may ride the route that is most accessible.   

Please take time to look over these routes to find the bus that works best for you.   

Times are listed with each route to give you an approximate time of arrival.   

 

In town, we will run the regular route stops. 

 

After school the buses leave the High School at approximately 3:25 p.m. parents need to be at their intersection 

to pick up their child(ren).  If parents are not at their intersection, their child(ren) will be taken back to school 

and may be picked up there. 

 
 

If you have any questions, call the Bus Barn: 722-2481 

 

Ken Dokter 

 
 
 
BUS # 05 - Start at 2580 390th St. on B-40, Take K-30 South to B-46, B-46 to K-42 (Garfield Ave.)   Then K-42 

(Garfield Ave.) North to 400th St, 400th St Back to Sioux Center  
 
BUS STOPS 7:10 2580 390th St  
 7:13 2460 390th St  
 7:15 K-30 at 400th St 
 7:16 4021 Eagle Ave 
  7:25 4030 Garfield Ave 
 7:26 K-42 (Garfield Ave) at 400th St 
 7:27 2858 400th St 
 7:28 400th St at Goldfinch Ave 
 7:30 2938 400th St 
 Regular stops from this point  
  
 
   
BUS # 07 -  Start in Lebanon.  Travel to B-40. To K30 1 mile North and back to B-40.Travel east on B-40 to Sioux 

Center. 
 

BUS STOPS  
   7:15 2358 390th St  

2130 380th St.  
7:21 2211 390th St 

 7:24 B-40 at Eagle Ave 
 7:28 K-30/ Elmwood Ave at 380th St 
 7:33 B-40 at Fir Ave 
 7:35 2810 390 th St 
 7:40 2974 390th St 



 
 
 
Bus # 10 -  Regular town route.  
 
 
 
 
BUS # 11 - Start at B-40 and Hickory Ave. ( East of Sioux Center)  Take B-40 back to Harrison Ave. by-pass.  Take 

Harrison Ave South 1 mile to 410th St and continue route stops from that point. 
  
 
BUS STOPS 7:29 3357 400th St 
 7:31 B-40 at Hickory Ave  
 7:35 410th St at Harrison Ave  
  Continue route stops from that point 
 
 
 
BUS # 13 -  
 
BUS STOPS 7:20 K-42 (Garfield Ave) at 410th St 
 7:22 B-46 (420th St) at Fir Ave 

7:24 2660 420th 
 7:26 B-46 (420th St) at Fig Ave 
 7:28 B-46 (420th St) at Garfield Ave 
 7:30 B-46 (420th St) at Goldfinch Ave 
 7:31 B-46 (420th St) At Grant Ave. 
 7:33 US 75 Ave at 420th St 
 7:35 20th St  at Pizza Hut 
 
 
BUS # 14 - Start at Hwy 75 and 440th St. Take Hwy 75 North to B-46. Take B-46 5 miles west of Hwy 75 to Fig Ave.  

then turn around and take B-46 east to Hwy 75. and take Hwy 75 back to Sioux Center.   
 
BUS STOPS 7:21 US 75 Ave at 430th St 
 7:23 US 75 Ave at 440th St 
 7:32 B-46 (420th St) at Fig Ave 
 7:35 B-46 (420th St) at Fir Ave 
 7:37 B-46 (420th St) at Garfield Ave 
 7:39 B-46 (420th St) at Goldfinch Ave 
 7:41 B-46 (420th St) at Grant Ave  
 7:43 US 75 Ave at 420th St 
 
 
 
BUS # 16 - Start 5 miles north of Sioux Center on Hwy 75 at 340th St.  Travel Hwy 75 south to B-30. Take B-30 west 2 
miles to Goldfinch Ave and return to Hwy 75 and south to Sioux Center.  Starting time will be  
 
BUS STOPS 7:23 US 75 at 350th St  

7:25 US 75 at 340th St. 
 7:30 B-30 (360th St) at Grant Ave. 
 7:31 2934 360th St 
 7:32 B-30 (360th St) at Goldfinch Ave. 
 7:34 3035 360th St 
 7:36 3070 360th St 
 7:37 B-30 (360th St) at US 75 
 7:38 3613 US 75 Ave. 
 7:39 3671 US 75 Ave. 
 7:40 3691 US 75 Ave. 
 7:42 US 75 at 370th St 
 7:44 US 75 at 371st St. 



BUS # 17 - Start with pickup stops in Carmel. Travel B-30 West to 2 miles west of Carmel at Fig. The bus will turn 
around and return to Carmel.  Take K-42 Garfield Ave 2 miles north to 340th St, then return to Carmel.  
Then travel south on K-42 (Garfield Ave) to B-40.  Travel east on B-40 to Sioux Center.   

BUS STOPS 7:12 360th St at Goldfinch  
 7:14 2838 360th St  
 7:15 360th St at Carmel Drive  
 7:16 2805 360th St  
 7:19 2641 360th St 
 7:20 2655 360th St 
 7:26 K-42 (Garfield Ave) at 340th St 
 7:28 3471 Garfield Ave. 
 7:29 K-42(Garfield Ave) at 350th St  
 7:30 3692 Garfield Ave 
 7:34 B-30 at Garfield Ave 
 7:36 390th St at Goldfinch 
  
BUS # 18 Start 5 miles east of Hwy 75 on B-30 at Ironwood Ave.  .  Take B-30 to Hickory, Hickory 1 mile North to 

360th St. Back to B-30 then to Hwy 75, then back to Sioux Center.  Starting time will be. 
BUS STOPS 7:21 B-30 (370th St) at Indian Ave. 
 7:22 B-30 (370th St) at Ironwood Ave 
 7:27 Hickory Ave. At 360th St 
 7:31 3192 370th St 
 7:32 3187 370th St. 
 7:32 3183 370th St 
 7:34 3134 370th St  
 7:34 3130 370th St. 
 7:35 3124 370th St 
 7:36 3112 370th St 
 7:37 3741 US 75 Ave 
 7:41 380th St at Harrison Ave (20th St & 13th Ave NE) 
 
 
BUS # 19 -  Regular town route. 
 
 
BUS #,  -2007 Start two miles north of B-30 on K-64 at 350th St.  Take K-64 to B-30 and B-30 to Middleburg turning 
around at the Church returning to K-64, K-64 South to B-40 B-40 to Hickory, Hickory North to 390th, 390th West to Sioux 
Center.  Starting time will be 7:27 a.m. 
 
BUS STOPS 7:06 K-64 at 350th St 
 7:08 K-64 at 360th St 
  7:10 K-64 at 370th St  

7:11 3670 370th St 
 7:13 3643 370th St 
 7:18 K-64 at 390th St 
 7:21 B-30 (370th St) at Ironwood Ave  
 7:22 B-30 (370th St) at Indian Ave. 
 7:24 3390 400th St 
 7:25 3362 400th St 
 7:27 3357 400th St 
 7:31 3902 Hickory Ave 
  

 

Bus # 2014 
BUS STOPS 7:22 Church In Maurice 
 7:29 1 Mile West of Hwy 75 on Hwy 10 at Grant Ave 
 7:34 Hwy 10 at Fig Ave 
 7:37 Hwy 10 at Eagle Ave 
 7:41 Eagle Ave at 430th St 
  7:43 4231 Eagle Ave. 
   To Sioux Center 


